

mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com




9. (Asked of smokers) About how many cigarettes do you smoke each day?
NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SMAPLE SIZES
10. (Asked of smokers) At what age did you begin smoking?

NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SMAPLE SIZES

Turning now to e-cigarettes, also known as “vaping,”

11. (Asked of a half sample) Do you think the laws and regulations covering e-cigarettes should be made more

strict, less strict, or kept as they are now?

BASED ON --504-- NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

More strict Less strict Kept as now

2024 Jul 1-21 57 8 27

2023 Jul 3-27 55 7 32

2022 Jul 5-26 61 7 30

2021 Jul 6-21 54 9 34

2019 Jul 1-12 64 5 26

12. Have you, yourself, smoked any e-cigarettes or “vaped” in the past week?

Yes No
2024 Jul 1-21 7 93
2023 Jul 3-27 8 92
2022 Jul 5-26 8 92
2021 Jul 6-21 6 94
2019 Jul 1-12 8 92

13. (Asked of vapers) At what age did you begin vaping?

NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SAMPLE SIZES

No opinion
8

A~ WO

No opinion



217. In general, how harmful do you feel each of the following is to people who use them—uvery harmful,
somewhat harmful, not too harmful, or not at all harmful? How about - [RANDOM ORDER, ITEM G

ALWAYS READ LAST]?

A. Cigarettes

Some-
Very what Nottoo Notatall Depends No
harmful harmful harmful harmful (vol.) opinion
2024 Jul 1-21 79 18 1 1 * *
2023 Jul 3-27 76 19 3 1 * *
B. A pipe
Some-
Very what Nottoo Notatall
harmful harmful harmful




H. Nicotine pouches

Some-
Very what Nottoo Notatall Depends No
harmful harmful harmful harmful (vol.) opinion

2024 Jul 1-21 34 38 10 7 * 11
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QN12: Smoked E-Cigarettes Or fiVapedo Past Week BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1010 556 440 758 234 172 232 587 495 265 246 347 359 295 243 307 341
Weighted n 1010 491 494 646 349 267 315 408 365 267 376 307 413 280 295 287 302
Yes 71 42 20 35 36 41 20 10 16 26 29 19 30 22 30 21 18
7% 9% 4% 5% 10% 15% 6% 2% 4% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6%
No 939 449 475 611 313 225 295 398 349 241 347 288 383 259 265 266 284
93% 91% 96% 95% 90% 85% 94% 98% 96% 90% 92% 94% 93% 92% 90% 93% 94%
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QN27B: Harmfulness of a Pipe BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1010 556 440 758 234 172 232 587 495 265 246 347 359 295 243 307 341
Weighted n 1010 491 494 646 349 267 315 408 365 267 376 307 413 280 295 287 302
Very harmful 440 200 229 257 173 135 110 185 160 108 171 126 175 137 136 108 131
44% 41% 46% 40% 50% 50% 35% 45% 44% 41% 45% 41% 42% 49% 46% 37% 43%
Somewhat harmful 400 210 185 299 98 95 135 164 157 110 133 138 159 103 107 127 131
40% 43% 37% 46% 28% 36% 43% 40% 43% 41% 35% 45% 38% 37% 36% 44% 43%
Not too harmful 72 35 29 43 27 24 23 25 24 22 26 21 28 19 18 22 23
7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Not at all harmful 31 19 i, 21 dliL 5 14 12 7 9 5} 9 13 7 7 dty/ 6
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2%
DEPENDS (VOL) 18 4 14 5 13 5 10 3 7 3 8 5 9 2 5 5 5
2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 49 22 27 21 28 3 23 19 11 14 23 9 27 12 23 7 6
5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 3% 2%



College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
1010 556 440 758 234 172 232 587 495 265 246 347 359 295 243 307 341

1010 491 494 646




College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
1010 556 440 758 234 172 232 587 495 265
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+

1010




